
Sl. No Name of the Statutoty Creditor Nature of Transaction
Amount Claimed 
(₹)

Amount Admitted 
(₹)

1
Employees State Insurance 
Corporation, Regional Office, 
Hyderabad.

Contribution to ESI Fund 3,62,953.00 3,62,953.00

2

Assistant Commissioner (ST), 
Jubilee Hills - II Circle, Punjagutta 
Division, Hyderabad.

Commercial Taxes Department, 
Govt. of Telangana

VAT, CST and GST 12,15,18,049.00 12,15,18,049.00

3

Assistant Commissioner of Income 
Tax, Circle-5(1), Hyderabad.
Office of the Assistant 
Commissioner of Income Tax

Income Tax 77,05,536.00 77,05,536.00

4 Gramapanchayathi, Kalkuntla Tax for 2021-22 and 2022-23 2,34,000.00 2,34,000.00

5

TSSPDCL, Gadwal

Southern Power Distribution 
Company of Telangana Limited

CC charges and Surcharge 7,92,665.00 7,92,665.00

6
Employees Provident Fund 
Organization

14B & 7Q 4,82,284.00 4,82,284.00

13,10,95,487.00 13,10,95,487.00

List of Operational Creditors -Government Dues as on 23.09.2023_Naadhi Bio Products Private Limited


